Standart demurrage conditions

Effective date:
Direction:
Trades:
Loading port:
Demurrage type:
Days type:
Days count:

Dry containers

April 01, 2014
Export

all trades
Novorossiysk, Russia
BT

calendar

Since day of empty container release till the date of

loading on board.

20" DC

40' DC / 40"HC

Free time

14

14

Thereafter

USD 10.00 per day

USD 20.00 per day

Reefer containe

rs

20" REF

40' REF

Free time

5

5

Thereafter

USD 50.00 per day

USD 100.00 per day

Special containers (open tops and flat rack)

20" OT / 20' flat 40' OT/ 40' flat
Free time 5 5
Thereafter USD 50.00 per day USD 100.00 per day
Remarks:
1. Carrier has right to change demurrage tariffs / type of
demurrage at his own discretion without prior notice.
2. Rates are stated with local tax excluded. Local tax(es),if
applicable, shall be charged on top of the stated rate(s).
3. Rates are available upon request to any of EVERGREEN LINE
offices and agencies.
4. Demurrage rates for other type of containers may be requested

at any of EVERGREEN LINE offices and agencies.



